Share capital 股本 28(a) 277,932 277,878
Reserves 儲備 28(b) (119,272) (112,196)

Total equity 權益總額 158,660 165,682

The consolidated financial statements on pages 73 to 171 were
approved and authorised for issue by the board of directors on 31
March 2020 and are signed on its behalf by:

Mr. CHEN Qiyuan Mr. CHEN Zheng He
陳啟源 陳正鶴
Director Director
董事 董事

BaWang International (Group) Holding Limited  Annual Report 201976

For the year ended 31 December 2019 截至二零一九年十二月三十一日止年度

綜合權益變動表

Consolidated Statement of  Changes in Equity

Attributable to owners of the Company
本公司權益持有人應佔

Share
capital

Share
premium

Statutory
reserves

Capital
reserve

Merger
reserve

Translation
reserve

Other
reserve

Accumulated
losses Total

股本 股本溢價 法定儲備 資本儲備 合併儲備 匯兌儲備 其他儲備 累計虧損 權益總額
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(note 28(b)) (note 28(b)) (note 28(b)) (note 28(b)) (note 28(b)) (note 28(b))
（附註28(b)） （附註28(b)）（附註28(b)）（附註28(b)）（附註28(b)）（附註28(b)）

At 1 January 2018, as originally stated 於二零一八年一月一日 277,878 1,400,650 49,887 2,814 8,468 (30,448) 9,421 (1,548,424) 170,246

Adjustment on adoption
of IFRS 9

採用國際財務報告準則第9號
的調整 — — — — — — — (1,584) (1,584)

At 1 January 2018, as restated 於二零一八年一月一日，如重列 277,878 1,400,650 49,887 2,814 8,468 (30,448) 9,421 (1,550,008) 168,662

Loss for the year 年內虧損 — — — — — — — (1,196) (1,196)
Other comprehensive expense

for the year
其他全面支出

Exchange differences arising on
translation of financial statements
from functional currency to
presentation currency

海外業務換算之匯兌差異

— — — — — (1,784) — — (1,784)

Total comprehensive expense
for the year

年內全面支出總額

— — — — — (1,784) — (1,196) (2,980)

At 31 December 2018 於二零一八年十二月三十一日 277,878 1,400,650 49,887 2,814 8,468 (32,232) 9,421 (1,551,204) 165,682

At 1 January 2019 於二零一九年一月一日 277,878 1,400,650 49,887 2,814 8,468 (32,232) 9,421 (1,551,204) 165,682

Loss for the year 年內虧損 — — — — — — — (6,100) (6,100)
Other comprehensive expense

for the year
其他全面支出

Exchange differences arising on
translation of financial statements
from functional currency to
presentation currency

海外業務換算之匯兌差異

— — — — — (976) — — (976)

Total comprehensive expense
for the year

年內全面支出總額

— — — — — (976) — (6,100) (7,076)

Effect of share options 股票期權生效

— Shares issue upon exercise
(note 28)

— 行使股權
（附註28） 54 1,165 — (1,165) — — — — 54

— Lapse — 失效 — — — (1,649) — — — 1,649 —

At 31 December 2019 於二零一九年十二月三十一日 277,932 1,401,815 49,887 — 8,468 (33,208) 9,421 (1,555,655) 158,660

 霸王國際（集團）控股有限公司 二零一九年年報 77

For the year ended 31 December 2019 截至二零一九年十二月三十一日止年度

綜合現金流量表

Consolidated Statement of  Cash Flows

2019 2018
二零一九年 二零一八年

RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元

OPERATING ACTIVITIES 經營活動

Loss before taxation 稅前虧損 (15,164) (1,196)

Adjustments for: 就下列作出調整：
Bank interest income 銀行利息收入 (514) (448)
Government grants received 政府補助 (1,403) (1,117)
(Reversal of allowance for inventories)/

allowance for inventories
（存貨跌價準備的回撥）╱
存貨跌價準備 (2,946) 2,220

Depreciation of property, plant and